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NRHA

2025 NRHA EUROPEAN TOP 50 LEADING EVENTS

Event Name
NRHA European Futurity
IRHA Futurity
IRHA Derby 2025
NRHA European Derby
Germany Breeders Futurity
Germany Breeders Derby
Belgium Futurity Show
World Reining Championship 25
ARHA Western Star Austrian Futurity Show
IRHA Maturity
23 Classic
Americana 2025
NRHA European Affiliate Championships
BO Ranch Futurity Show
Israel Circuit Championship & IRBC Futurity
Israel Circuit Shows #7 & #8 & IRBC Derby
Elementa We Make You Ride & Youth World Reining Cup
BO Ranch Derby & Maturity Show
ARHA Western Star Austrian Maturity Show
LR 3 YO Futurity
LQH Reining Masters
Derby Dell Adriatico
Israel Circuit Shows #9 & #10
LR End of Summer Show & 4YO Futurity
APCR Futurity Show
Germany Hot Summer Show
3 Nation Trophy & Swiss Derby
Fall Carinthia
BO Ranch Reining Classic
Belgium Power Reining Circuit IV
Halldala Summer Slide & Scandinavian/Swedish Futurity
DRHA End of the Year Show
Tuse Nordic Slide & Nordic Championships
Israel Circuit Shows #1 & #2
Israel Circuit Shows #3 & #4
Germany Bausch Reining Cup
Germany Easter Show
Belgium Power Reining Circuit Il
JQH July Show

City
Cremona
Cremona
Cremona
Chassieu
Rieden
Rieden
Grathem
Givrins
Wr. Neustadt
Cremona
Incisa Scapaccino
Friedrichshafen
Le Pin
La Chapelle La Reine
Sharona
Sharona
Bracciano
La Chapelle La Reine
Wr. Neustadt
Cremona
Bitz
Corropoli
Sharona
Cremona
Incisa Scapaccino
Kreuth
Mooslargue
Feistritz im Rosental
La Chapelle La Reine
Grathem
Tomelilla
Grathem
Regstrup
Sharona
Sharona
Bunde
Rieden
Grathem

Stenovicky Borek

Country Added Money Total Purse
$ 1,013,408.00

ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
DEU
DEU
NLD
CHE
AUT
ITA
ITA
DEU
FRA
FRA
ISR
ISR
ITA
FRA
AUT
ITA
DEU
ITA
ISR
ITA
ITA
DEU
FRA
AUT
FRA
NLD
SWE
NLD
DNK
ISR
ISR
DEU
DEU
NLD
CZE
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677,936.00
317,313.43
350,927.20
250,000.00
179,816.00
197,000.00
169,960.00
112,000.00
93,500.00
98,200.00
90,640.00
46,500.00
50,000.00
39,600.00
34,250.00
46,000.00
34,600.00
29,800.00
30,000.00
25,400.00
20,000.00
14,400.00
20,707.20
16,600.00
13,900.00
14,999.00
18,000.00
14,900.00
11,730.00
14,627.00
11,300.00
9,500.00
9,000.00
9,000.00
10,399.00
6,740.00
8,740.00
10,000.00

$1,079,983.22

790,135.02
405,994.10
401,640.68
320,683.72
216,832.46
214,919.01
160,896.34
152,501.27
113,969.49
107,364.50
106,508.75
56,192.95
53,567.97
53,465.05
51,127.25
50,296.66
45,031.01
41,235.94
36,823.43
29,693.44
26,856.64
24,866.82
24,692.54
20,148.88
19,750.71
18,523.55
18,182.88
17,554.06
17,18.89
16,324.75
16,175.66
15,523.44
14,919.55
14,494.50
13,200.64
12,900.50
12,583.04
12,410.65
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Belgium Power Reining Circuit Il
BO Ranch Kick Off Show

Born 2 Slide Il

DRHA Reining Challenge

44 ACCR 2.0 3rd Show

45
46
47
48
49
50

French Derby Show

DRHA Reining Fever

Fall Slide

Ranch 13 November Slide & Autumn Derby
Belgium Power Reining Circuit 1

DRHA Spring Slide

Grathem

La Chapelle La Reine
Brzeziny

Grathem

Cassano All'lonio

Le Pin

Grathem
Mooslargue
Nemsova

Grathem

Grathem

NLD
FRA
POL
NLD
ITA

FRA
NLD
FRA
SVK
NLD
NLD

8,740.00
10,200.00
9,300.00
8,300.00
9,000.00
11,700.00
6,500.00
6,300.00
4,913.00
5,750.00
5,500.00
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11,913.06
1,777.01
11,254.38
10,293.03
10,285.80
10,124.53
9,801.13
9,757.88
8,778.69
8,674.60
8,157.67



