

NRHA



2025 NRHA EUROPEAN TOP 50 LEADING EVENTS

Rank	Event Name	City	Country	Added Money	Total Purse
1	NRHA European Futurity	Cremona	ITA	\$ 1,013,408.00	\$ 1,079,983.22
2	IRHA Futurity	Cremona	ITA	\$ 677,936.00	\$ 790,135.02
3	IRHA Derby 2025	Cremona	ITA	\$ 317,313.43	\$ 405,994.10
4	NRHA European Derby	Chassieu	FRA	\$ 350,927.20	\$ 401,640.68
5	Germany Breeders Futurity	Rieden	DEU	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 320,683.72
6	Germany Breeders Derby	Rieden	DEU	\$ 179,816.00	\$ 216,832.46
7	Belgium Futurity Show	Grathem	NLD	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 214,919.01
8	World Reining Championship 25	Givrans	CHE	\$ 169,960.00	\$ 160,896.34
9	ARHA Western Star Austrian Futurity Show	Wr. Neustadt	AUT	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 152,501.27
10	IRHA Maturity	Cremona	ITA	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 113,969.49
11	23 Classic	Incisa Scapaccino	ITA	\$ 98,200.00	\$ 107,364.50
12	Americana 2025	Friedrichshafen	DEU	\$ 90,640.00	\$ 106,508.75
13	NRHA European Affiliate Championships	Le Pin	FRA	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 56,192.95
14	BO Ranch Futurity Show	La Chapelle La Reine	FRA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 53,567.97
15	Israel Circuit Championship & IRBC Futurity	Sharona	ISR	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 53,465.05
16	Israel Circuit Shows #7 & #8 & IRBC Derby	Sharona	ISR	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 51,127.25
17	Elementa We Make You Ride & Youth World Reining Cup	Bracciano	ITA	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 50,296.66
18	BO Ranch Derby & Maturity Show	La Chapelle La Reine	FRA	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 45,031.01
19	ARHA Western Star Austrian Maturity Show	Wr. Neustadt	AUT	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 41,235.94
20	LR 3 YO Futurity	Cremona	ITA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,823.43
21	LQH Reining Masters	Bitz	DEU	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 29,693.44
22	Derby Dell Adriatico	Corropoli	ITA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,856.64
23	Israel Circuit Shows #9 & #10	Sharona	ISR	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 24,866.82
24	LR End of Summer Show & 4YO Futurity	Cremona	ITA	\$ 20,707.20	\$ 24,692.54
25	APCR Futurity Show	Incisa Scapaccino	ITA	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 20,148.88
26	Germany Hot Summer Show	Kreuth	DEU	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 19,750.71
27	3 Nation Trophy & Swiss Derby	Mooslargue	FRA	\$ 14,999.00	\$ 18,523.55
28	Fall Carinthia	Feistritz im Rosental	AUT	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,182.88
29	BO Ranch Reining Classic	La Chapelle La Reine	FRA	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 17,554.06
30	Belgium Power Reining Circuit IV	Grathem	NLD	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 17,118.89
31	Halldala Summer Slide & Scandinavian/Swedish Futurity	Tomelilla	SWE	\$ 14,627.00	\$ 16,324.75
32	DRHA End of the Year Show	Grathem	NLD	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 16,175.66
33	Tuse Nordic Slide & Nordic Championships	Regstrup	DNK	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,523.44
34	Israel Circuit Shows #1 & #2	Sharona	ISR	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,919.55
35	Israel Circuit Shows #3 & #4	Sharona	ISR	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,494.50
36	Germany Bausch Reining Cup	Bünde	DEU	\$ 10,399.00	\$ 13,200.64
37	Germany Easter Show	Rieden	DEU	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 12,900.50
38	Belgium Power Reining Circuit II	Grathem	NLD	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 12,583.04
39	JQH July Show	Stenovicky Borek	CZE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,410.65

40 Belgium Power Reining Circuit III	Grathem	NLD	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 11,913.06
41 BO Ranch Kick Off Show	La Chapelle La Reine	FRA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,777.01
42 Born 2 Slide II	Brzeziny	POL	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 11,254.38
43 DRHA Reining Challenge	Grathem	NLD	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,293.03
44 ACCR 2.0 3rd Show	Cassano All'lonio	ITA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,285.80
45 French Derby Show	Le Pin	FRA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 10,124.53
46 DRHA Reining Fever	Grathem	NLD	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,801.13
47 Fall Slide	Mooslargue	FRA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,757.88
48 Ranch 13 November Slide & Autumn Derby	Nemšová	SVK	\$ 4,913.00	\$ 8,778.69
49 Belgium Power Reining Circuit I	Grathem	NLD	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8,674.60
50 DRHA Spring Slide	Grathem	NLD	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,157.67